

02033093

WARRANTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: MICHAEL SCOTT CAMPBELL LEO J. BRENNAN, JR. MARGARET A. BRENNAN P. 0. 80X 246 KENO. OREGON 97627

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

WALTER M. CROWTHER and KAIHRYN J. CROWTHER, husband and wife nereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to MICHAEL SCOTT CAMPRELL and LEO J. BRENNAN, JR. and MARGARET A. BRENNAN, husband and wife, not as tenants in common, but with full rights of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of KLAMAIH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 18, Block 2, KLAMATH RIVER SPORTSMAN ESTATES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Conditions. Restrictions as shown on the recorded plateof Klamath River Sportsman Estates.
- Declaration of Conditions and Restrictions, but omitting any restrictions based on race, color, religion or national origin. appearing of record:

Recorded:

May 6, 1968

Воок:

M = 68

Page:

4084

- 3. Utility easements as delineated on the recorded plat along back and side lot lines.
- 4. Set back provisions as delineated on the recorded plat, 20 feet from front lot line.
- Subject to rules and regulations of Fire Patrol District.
- Any improvement located upon the insured property, which constitutes a mobile home as defined by Chapter 801. Oregon Revised Statutes, is subject to registration and taxation as therein provided and as provided by Chapter 308. Oregon Revised Statutes.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY MSC 1255 MAB APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except those set out above.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$35,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

Continued on next page

introduced .

WARRANTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 3rd day of February, 1989. by her attorney Walle Ma Crowthe KATHRYN J. CROWTHER, by her a in fact, WALTER M. CROWTHER WALTER M. CROWTHER STATE OF OREGON. County of KLAMATH)ss. EEBRUARY Z, 1989. sersonally appeared the above named WALTER M. CROWTHER and See sones by appeared the above named WALTER M. CROWINER and lacknawing ced the foregoing instrument to be HIS voluntary act and sped:

Before me: A arle

A notary Punity for ORE OREGON My acommission Expires: 3-22-89 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. February Z. 1989. Personally appeared WALTER M. CROWTHER, who, being duly sworn did say that he is the attorney in fact for KATHRYN J. CROWTHER, and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of Tago Inatine executed the foregoing instrument by authority and an benalf of said principal; and he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said principal.

BEFORE IN A DENE Addington

NOTARY DUBLIF FOR OREGON

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3-2289 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of ______ Aspen Title Co. _____ the ____ 7th _____ of ____ Feb. _____ A.D., 19 _89 _ at ____ 3:05 ___ o'clock ____ PM., and duly recorded in Vol. ____ M89 ___ at ____ 3:05 ___ o'clock ____ PM. on Page 2409

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dailine Muclendase FEE \$13.00